

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION 22/23-1

STATE ALLOCATION BOARD AND SCHOOL FACILITY PROGRAM BEYOND BOND AUTHORITY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

WHEREAS, the Board of Education ("School Board") has determined that school facilities within the Mt. Diablo Unified School District (the "District"), within Contra Costa County need to be constructed, reconstructed and modernized; and

WHEREAS, the State Allocation Board (SAB) has established an "Applications Received Beyond Bond Authority List" for projects that have been received.

Pursuant to title 2, Code of California Regulations section 1859.95.1, the School Board of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District hereby acknowledges the following:

- (1) the School Board acknowledges that the remaining School Facility Program bond authority is currently exhausted for the funds being requested on these applications.
- (2) the School Board acknowledges that the State of California is not expected nor obligated to provide funding for the project(s) and the acceptance of the applications does not provide a guarantee of future State funding.
- (3) the School Board acknowledges that any potential future State bond measures for the School Facility Program may not provide funds for the application being submitted.
- (4) the School Board acknowledges that criteria (including, but not limited to, funding, qualifications, and eligibility) under a future State school facilities program may be substantially different from the current School Facility Program. The District's Approved Application(s) may be returned.
- (5) the School Board acknowledges that they are electing to commence any pre-construction or construction activities at the District's discretion and that the State is not responsible for any pre-construction or construction activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the School Board accepts and acknowledges that the above language applies to funding applications submitted under the School Facility Program for the following projects:

Ayers Elementary School Foothill Middle School Mt. Diablo Elementary School Sequoia Elementary School Sun Terrace Elementary School Valley View Middle School

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in addition to the projects above, the School Board accepts and acknowledges the above language applies to funding applications submitted under the

AYES:	NOES:	ABSENCES:	ABSTENTION	S:	
Debra Mason, Board President				Keisha Nzewi, Board Vice President	
Cherise	Khaund, Bo	ard Member		Linda Mayo, Board Member	
Erin Mc	Ferrin, Board	d Member		Dr. Adam Clark, Superintendent	
Resolution 22/23-1 Adopted at the meeting of the MDUSD Governing Board of Education on 08/17/2022					